BUREAU OF BUILE

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITYO

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and TOP in TRADUCATE
"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A" (Form 152) must be filed with EVERY Alteration application."
"SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET B" (Form 158) must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side.

ALT. APPLICATION No	4 1927	BLOCK	part of 436 LOT 5	f
LOCATION 146-1st Ave. ES 16	1-8" S of 9th St.			
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution)	Use Business	Height 1	1/2 Area B	
Examined Jun 9 192	M=93	zaedn	Examiner.	

SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A

- (1) Number of Buildings To Be Altered One Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? no
- (2) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$1000.
- OCCUPANCY (in detail): Of present building tenement & store

Of building as altered same

(4) Size of Existing Building: At street level At typical floor level Height	16'-8" 16'-8"	feet front feet front stories		46 46 40	feet deep feet deep feet
(5) Size of Building as Altered: At street level At typical floor level Height	Same	feet front feet front stories	Same		feet deep feet deep feet

(6) CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION OF PRESENT BUILDING: Ordinary

[Frame, Ordinary or Fireproof]

(7) NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS (in each story of building as altered, giving males and females separately in the case of factories):

One family per floor above store

(8) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED: Water closet compartments will be constructed. New window cut in rear wall.

436

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BLOCK.

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11291

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457

OUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

STATEMENT

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301

department of particles

23 CATY OF NEW YORK ALBOARD TO WILLIAM THE

LOT

146/148 - 1st Avenue; SE Corner of 400 East 9 Street; Manhattan

House Number

Distance from Nearest Corner

Borough

To the Borough Superintendent:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made a part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:

If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn.

Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire by limitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.)

Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm.

Code C26.187.0.) Work under this approval will not be common will be filed with the Borough Superintendent, accordance with the provisions	enced until a permit has been obtained, application for which ompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance s of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C26-161.0.)
Examined and Recommended 1 8 1965 , 19	O January XIII Examiner
APPROVED	9 7 7 6 5
	Borough Superintendent
Ral	lph J. Chiare
	Typewrite Name)
states that he resides at 93 Court	
	; in the City of New York ;
in the State of New York	; that he is making this application for the approval of
Archite	BCTUTAL plans and
(Architectural, Stru specifications herewith submitted and made part he Applicant further states that he has perso Archite	ctural, Mechanical, Etc.) creof. conally supervised the preparation of such Bcturalplans and that to
the best of his knowledge and belief, the work will built in accordance with such plans, will conform v code, the multiple dwelling law, the labor law, the all other laws governing building construction, exce	
made a part hereof, to make application for the application or plumbing work (if any) and amendme Applicant further states that the full names as said land, and also of every person interested in sa	or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and pproval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans, ents thereto, in the said owner's behalf. In the residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the aid building or proposed structure, are as follows:
Owner's name Max Migdol (If a corporation, give full r	Address 320 E. 6 Street, Manhattan
Lessee	Address
Architect	Address
Engineer Ralph J. Chiaro	Address 93 Court Street, Brooklyn
	Address

NOTICE—This statement must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

distant	bourt ou the King	theast X hees t cor	nerside of	East 9 9	itreet		
		feet				intersection	of
	East 9	Street	and la	st Avenue	3		
running thence	East 60		feet; thence	south	33 14	0	
rumang thence	(Direction)	***************************************	ieet; thence		(Direc		feet
thence	west 60		feet · thence	north	33141		feet
	(Direction)			000	File	ion)	
Block No.	e of beginning, bein		n the map as	AN SEP	1.7	O Part	
Block No.	436 Lot No.	. XXXXX D		1-19/2	1	1//	12.00
			1	18		h/	_
(SIGN HERE)							Applican
				POFE	Affect Sea	of Register or Profession	ed al
		5 3		1000	Engineer	Here.	aı
AUTHORIZATIO	N OF OWNER.	I hereby state	that I have a	G. sation	1		
the work specified h	ON OF OWNER: herein.	1 nereby state		. 53		t to file this a	pplication for
			(2) "h	cay h	ugd	cf	
		W W 2022 NO.	<u></u>			Officer of Corp	o.)
Falsification	of any statemen	t is an offens	e under Se	ction 982-9	.0 of the	e Administr	ative Code
and is hamsnapi	e by a fine of not (60) days or both	more than t	ive hundred	dollars (\$	500.00)	or imprison	ment of not
Bribery is a Crime: A	person who gives or	offers a bribe to	any employee	of the City o	f New Yor	k, or an emplo	yee who take
Law, Section 378 and		isnable by impris	sonment for ter	years or by	a fine of \$	4,000, or more,	or both. Pena
Above Block and L	ot Verified		19			5	
		k elaka	17.71 8		MINOR CONTROL OF THE		
	S FIRST AVE		partment of	٤	resident u	tan Enrough (ogu Ogudalist
House Number	D	Dated (-23)	-6.6 19	····	To	pographical But Bureau of	
The legal width of		isis	ft.; sidewalk v	; othe ridth should ridth should	bebe		ft.
The street lines as			it.; sidewaik v	Piden Should			
ndicated in red. The l	OWN in the discress o	ro outstantiall	(7)			nes and grade	s, if any, are
ب يو جون	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially xisting grades ar	(7)			nes and grade Grade, 25.00.]	s, if any, are Existing, 24.00.
- 1 m	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	ro outstantiall	(7)	sed changes i the diagram t		nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	s, if any, are Existing, 24.00.
ب يو يون	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially xisting grades ar	correct. Propo e indicated on	sed changes i the diagram t		nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	s, if any, are Existing, 24.00.
ب يو يون	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially xisting grades ar	correct. Propo e indicated on	sed changes i the diagram t		nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	s, if any, are Existing, 24.00.
ب يو يون	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i the diagram t		nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	Existing, 24.00.
ب يو يون	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially existing grades and substantially existing grades and substantially existing grades and substantially existing grades and substantially exist and substantial	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i the diagram t		nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	Existing, 24.00.
ب يو يون	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i the diagram t		nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	Existing, 24.00.
ب يو يون	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i the diagram t		nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	Existing, 24.00.
	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i the diagram t	n street li	nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	Existing, 24.00.
Dated 7-23-	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i the diagram t	n street li	nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	Existing, 24.00.
Dated 7-23-	own in the diagram a egal grades and the e	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i	n street li	nes and grade Grade, 25.00. 1	Existing, 24.00.
Dated 7-23-	DIAG	substantially existing grades are 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i	n street li	Grade, 25.00. 1	N.
Dated 7-23-	DIAG	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i	n street li	The of the	N. Note that the state of the
Dated 7-23-	DIAG	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	sed changes i	n street li	The of the	N.
Dated 8-23-	DIAG	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	bed changes in the diagram to the di	n street li	The of the	N. Anorth point diagram must
Dated 7-23-	DIAG	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	Sed changes in the diagram to the di	n street li	The of the	N. Anorth point diagram must
Dated 8-23-	DIAG	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	City of New York The Borough of Manhaltan Graphical Burksu	n street li	The of the	N. Anorth point diagram must
Dated 8-23-	DIAG	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	the City of New York of the Bornegh of Manhaltho Corgression Bureau	n street li	The of the	N. Anorth point diagram must
Dated 8-23-	DIAG	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	the City of New York of the Bornegh of Manhaltho Corgression Bureau	eorphysican shown herpin does not enotoach any public Street as presently mapped.	The of the	N. Anorth point diagram must
Dated 8-23-	DIAG	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	City of New York The Borough of Manhaltan Graphical Burksu	of encytrolica shown herpin does not encroach of any public Street as presently mapped.	The of the	N. Anorth point diagram must
Dated 8-23-	DIAG	re substantially existing grades ar 19	correct. Propore indicated on Bureau of	the City of New York of the Bornegh of Manhaltho Corgression Bureau	eorphysican shown herpin does not enotoach any public Street as presently mapped.	The of the	N. Anorth point diagram must

THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE—This Application must be TYP	EWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE
	ALTERED BUILDING
BLOCK 436 LOT 5	JAN 1 2 1756
ZONING: USE DISTC1-5 in R7-2	Locus Locus
HEIGHT DIST. 1-12-66	Alt. 1763/60 CHY OF HIS YORK
HEIGHT DIST.	ATTANMAN TO HOUGHOS
AREA DIST.	8.5
	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
LOCATION 146/148 - 1st Avenue SE House Number, Street, 1	Cor. of 400 E. 9th St. Man. Distance from Nearest Corner and Borough
Examined and Recommended	01.4. [].01.1
FOR APPROVAL ON 1-12-66 19	Examiner Examiner
APPROVED. JAN 12 1966 19	The consider the Cold from the
APPROVED19	Borough Superintendent.
Initial fee payment	
	5 K
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issue	ed—Amount \$
Verified by	Date
SPECIF	FICATIONS
(1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE	E-See C26-238.0) Class 3 - brick non-fireproof
(2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for or	ne? no
Is building on front or rear of lot? (3) Use and Occupancy. Cl. A. M. D. O. L. T.	front
(NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of ow	mer must be filed)

ELL LEE

	STORY	EX	ISTING	G LEGAL USE		8	J	PROPC	SED C	OCCUPA	NCY
	(Include cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD		of Pers		Apts.	Rooms	Use
146-18	st Aven	ae:		l l						-	Combined Buildings
	cellar			ordinary storage	Gr.						Boller rooms, ordinary storage¢ral heating plant.
				store	100			4			#146-butcher store.
	-		. '		4			4			#148-dry cleaning stor
	2nd.	_1_	4_	1 family	40			\square	_3_	_5_	apts.
	3rd.	1	4	1 family	40				4	4	apts.
	4th	1	4	1 family	40		\square		4	4	apts.
148 -	1st.Av	enue	(400	E. 9 St.)				L/	1		**************************************
	cellar			storage							
	lst.			2-stores							
	2nd.	1	5	1-family	40						
	3rd.	1	4	1-family	40	1.1					
Ŷ	4th.	1	14	1-family		Y					

(4) 'State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Remove stairway at front of corner building and combine with 146-1st. Avenue inside building making all into one stairway.

Rearange partitions, install new baths and kitchen facilities throughout both buildings. Install new bulkhead to roof.

New C of O to be obtained.

Area² of Building as Altered: At street level

Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:

(5) Size of Existing Building: At street level 16'8" At typical floor level 16'8" Height ¹ 4	feet front 4 feet front 4 stories 4		ep 16 °8 11 ep 16°811	feet rear feet rear
(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, g	rive the following	g information:		
At street level 33 4 4 TT	feet front 6		ер	feet rear
At typical floor level 331411	feet front 4	6 feet de	ep 331/11	feet rear
Height ¹	stories j_{i})) (+	

Total Height³ Additional Cubic Contents⁴

(7) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$35,000. including P & D

(8) Is Application made to remove violations? no If Yes, State Violation Numbers

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following:

Character of soil

Bearing capacity

Total floor area²

sq. ft.

cu. ft.

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage existing (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? no (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6 Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per ft. Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet. Deposit:\$ Fee:\$ Total: \$ Paid 19 Document No. . Cashier

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb: none
Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Length feet.
Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?
Fee Required . Fee Paid 19 . Document No.

Fee Required . Fee Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs
or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in
the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average
level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

^{2.} In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

^{3.} Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

^{4.} The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

^{5. &}quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

^{6.} Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

^{7.} Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

^{8.} If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

XB

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

M MATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date January 12, 1966

No.

经线过度

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

THIS CEF			building—premises located at Block 36 Lot 5
			to are situated, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a		sentthese.	
ALEXE	point on the	NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE OW	**************************************
VIII.	East		and First Avenue
municipal thomas	east to	9th Street	and First Avenue south 33 -42
thence	west 60		feet; thencefeet;feet;
			feet; thencefeet;
			ntially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the require-
			and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules of the Board of
			class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and
			as of Section 646e of the New York Charter have been complied
			to the Paraugh Superintendent
Alt. No.—	1763-1960		Construction classification—Class 3. Comitte program
Occupancy classific	ration_Old law	Tegement Class	* "A" Height & stories & feet
Date of completion	- December 2	3. Tels Dwelli	. Located in C 1-5 in R 7-2 Zoning District.
at time of issuance	of permit.	59-62; 4553-1	16 64
			itations hereinafter specified and to the following reso-
		ds and Appeals)
and The City Pl			(Calendar numbers to be inserted here)
•	2		,
		PERMISSIBLE	USE AND OCCUPANCY
Off-Street Parking	g Spaces	***************************************	
Off-Street Loading	g Berths		
311 211 311 — 311 2	8		
-	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS	TYON
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	ACCOMMODATED	USE
Cellar	On ground		boiler room and storage.
lst story	- 100	8	Two (2) stores (Use group 6).
2nd story	ДG		Three (3) apartments.
3rd & Ath	\$ 0		Four (h) eperiments on each
stories	esch		story.
			t t
	41	MATE:	Owner's Registration # 135716
		MITO ADDITION NOW	
*		AR CONDITION	SALL ALSO BE CONTIDERED A CERTIFICATE
		A D 1484 AL WINDER OF 1	(本語・NPA - NATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
		TOTIPLE PUTCE	THE LATE.
		5	

Form 54-C (Rev. 4/62)-80M-601036(62)

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MATTAN , THE CITY OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

	zoning let and pren	nises above referred t	to are situated, bounded and described as follow	s:
EGINNING a	t a point on the	e out beaut	-side of	
MERE		≠ FEEt	Zationaries corner formed by the intersection	of
	Eggt	9th Street	and First Avenue	
nning thence	BARS DU		feet; thence north 33 4	feet
ence	WEST OU		feet : thence	feet
nning thence			feet : thence	feet
the point or	place of beginning	g, conforms substar	itially to the approved plans and specifications,	and to the require
ents of the Bu andards and A CERTIF	ilding Code, the Zo Appeals, applicable IES FURTHER	oning Resolution and to a building of its that, any provision	d all other laws and ordinances, and of the rul class and kind at the time the permit was issue s of Section 646F of the New York Charter I	les of the Board o d; and nave been complied
ith as certified	by a report of the	Fire Commissioner t	to the Borough Superintendent. Construction classification	es 9. Nonfire
War Alt. No.	_1769-1960		Construction classification—	
ccupancy classi	fication Law :	Consment Class	Height 4 stories, 45	feet
ate of completi	on-December 2	1965	Located in U 1-5 In R 7-2	Zoning District
time of issuan	ce of permit. 29	9-62: 4553-19	65	12/22 12/
This certi	ficate is issued a	ubject to the limi	tations hereinafter specified and to the	following reso
tions of the	Board of Standa	rds and Appeals:	i.	(Calendar numbers to be inserted here)
nd The City	Planning Commi	sion:		be inserted here)
	· ·			
STORY	1.1VE 1.OADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	us ;	
Cellur	On ground		Boiler room and storage.	
lst story	100	8	Two (2) stores (Use group 6).	
2nd story	40		Three (3) apartments.	
4	10	1	Bour (1) anominants on such	
3rd & 4th	40	i l	Four (4) apartments on each	
Ptories	esop	1 1	story.	
	1	MOTE:	Owner's Registration # 135716	
		1 1		

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY (continued

emany	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS	
STORY	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Pt.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	USE INCREMENTAL AND AND AND AND THE COMMERCE A
9 * ;		19	
			the first sales
		1	10 to 5
		1	4
			1 mg
			- **
it :			
	J		
•		1	
	-	1	
w			
)		27 / * E ≦ #6
Si II VIX	-gr v =		- 1000 P
	8		201 9 4 4
91			
	9		
	200		
		8	501
1	×		3
		•	e 2
	* ,		8
1	1		
	1	1	w.
1	1	1	
	1	}	
		1	72
1	1		
1	1		
1		j	
1	1	1	

in the second

Borough Superintendent

Personal Property of the second secon